## Special FX DJ Service By Rob Linton (585) 329-3539 | sfxdjservice.com | dj@sfxdjservice.com

This contract is between Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton ("Vendor") and

## NAME

(585)

("Purchaser")

Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton agrees to provide disc jockey entertainment at:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Time:

1) This Contract and deposit are due no later than \_\_\_\_\_. If contract and deposit are not received by above listed date, contract and agreement will become null and void.

2) The Purchaser in consideration of the services to be rendered by the DJ and officiant, and the mutual promises contained herein, hereby agrees to pay to Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton the following consideration:

a) A non-refundable reservation fee of **\$\_\_\_\_\_** required to secure the services of Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton for the engagement. This amount shall be applied toward the total performance fee.

b) The Performance Fee of **\$\_\_\_\_\_for up to \_\_\_\_\_\_hours** of disc jockey services, which is due no later than five business days prior to the contracted event. Final balance due will be less the deposit received above.

3) Services requested that exceed the time frame above will be charged at the rate of **\$100.00** per hour or **\$55.00** per half hour, payable the day of the engagement in cash or money order, prior to the overtime beginning. It may not always be possible to provide additional performance time. However, when feasible, requests for extended playing time will be accommodated.

4) Officiant fee includes one (1), up to sixty minute rehearsal the evening before the ceremony at the location outlined above. Officiant will be available after 6 p.m. on Thursday October 3, 2019. Not applicable.

5) If client ends event earlier than contracted time outlined above, no refund will be issued.

6) In the event of cancellation by Purchaser and Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton is not notified within 72 hours prior to event, Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton reserves the right to charge purchaser full contracted amount and issue no refund.

7) Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton will not be held responsible in the event of unforeseen circumstances (i.e. acts of god, injury) that would prevent us from performing.

8) Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton does not guarantee that we will be able to accommodate

all special requests made at time of the event. The purchaser must provide a list of all titles and artists that the purchaser wishes to hear at the event, as well as any special activities, no later than three weeks prior to the contracted event.

9) Purchaser agrees to provide the DJ and the assistant DJ a meal equivalent to that served to guests, and unlimited non-alcoholic beverages (i.e. coffee, soda, water) at no charge. Please note that at no time during an event does Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton allow our DJs to consume alcoholic beverages.

10) Purchaser assumes full responsibility for all persons at the engagement and their actions (e.g. equipment damage, theft etc.) The Purchaser will provide adequate supervision of its guests, including children at the venue, and will be liable for any loss of or damage to the DJs equipment or personnel belongings. The Purchaser will be responsible for the safety and security of the DJs and DJ property <u>at all times.</u>

11) All Returned checks will incur a service charge of \$35.00.

12) If the specified DJ is unable to perform for any reason, Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton will make every effort possible to provide a replacement DJ for the contracted event. If a replacement is not available, the Purchaser will be issued a full refund, including deposit.

13) Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton may have a DJ assistant on hand for this event if deemed necessary. Communication of such will be given to you in advance of the event for the purposes of guest and vendor count.

14) Purchaser will ensure that adequate set-up time of at least 90 minutes will be made available to Vendor before the start of the event to set up, and 60 minutes after the event to break down. The Purchaser should indicate what access is available at the venue, including stairs, lifts, and car parking etc. in advance.

15) No violent, aggressive or abusive behavior from anyone, under any circumstances will be tolerated. Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton reserves the right to end our services at the event, at any time, if we feel our safety is at risk.

16) The date may be transferable, depending on appropriate (at least 4 weeks) notification AND availability. Every effort will be made to accommodate changes to the schedule, but there is no guarantee of availability for every calendar date/time.

17) Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton is not responsible for late start time in cases of misdirection by Purchaser. You are responsible for allowing access to the site for set-up, as well as directions and notification of time changes, and location changes.

18) Purchaser agrees to provide Special FX DJ Service by Rob Linton ONE sturdy skirted sixfoot table, and two 120v outlets within 25 feet of DJ table. If an event is outdoors, the Purchaser will also provide adequate cover from all elements, no matter the weather.

19) Checks and money orders must be made payable to Rob Linton. Sorry, no credit cards are accepted.

## PARTIES MUST SIGN BELOW

THE PARTIES (Vendor and Purchaser) hereto promise to abide by the terms of this agreement and intend to be legally bound thereby.

PURCHASER SIGNATURE:	_ DATE:
PURCHASER SIGNATURE:	_DATE:
VENDOR SIGNATURE:	_DATE: